Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-09-2001

**HEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 2018049 copy thereof.	ord the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Insula Corporation	Name: Maxtor Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u>	Street Address: 2452 Clover Basin Drive
☐ Other	City: Longmont State: CO ZIP: 80503
Additional name is to conveying partyless attached.	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment [x] Merger	[x] Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ Other
Effective Date: April 2, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Effective Date. April 2, 2001	representative designation is attached:   Yes [x] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Trademark Application No.(s) 75/507,979; 75/507,980; 75/577,056	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,101,858
' Additional numbers attached? □ Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	⊠ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200	
City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
08/2001 GTON11 00000093 75507979	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Miriam Drickman Trudell Name of person signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON JULy 30, 2001
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	BY: Unne Hame

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER #10

(MON) 4. 2'01 7:22/ST. 7:20/NO. 4864083176 P

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INSULA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAXTOR CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "MAXTOR CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK A:M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1057150

010158875

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0379

2097120 8100M

FROM CORPORATION TRUST DOVER 302-674-5863

(MON) D4, D9' D1 16:51/ST, 16:45/NO. 3560870683 P 19

FHOM RICHARDS, LEYTON & FINGER#7

(MON) 4. 2'01 6:46/ST. 6:45/NO. 4864333207 P 2

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INSULA CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

MAXTOR CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

First: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Insula Corporation

Delaware

Maxtor Corporation

Delaware

Second: That an Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of October 3, 2000, by and between Quantum Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Insula Corporation, Maxtor Corporation and Hawaii Acquisition Corporation, A Delaware Corporation (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Third: That the name of the corporation surviving the merger is Mexicor Corporation, a Delaware exponention (the "Surviving Corporation").

Fourth: That the Restated Certificate of Jacosporation of Maxtor Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth on Entirety A stracked bereto, and as so amended shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

Fifth: That the executed Marger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 510 Cortonwood Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035.

Sixth: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Surviving Corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPONITIONS FILED 07:30 AM 04/02/2001 010158875 - 2007120

Omy Cury FA\10151649.2 [130494-9]7400

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0380

FROM CORPORATION TRUST DOVER 302-674-5863

(MON) 04. D9' 01 16:52/ST. 16:45/NO. 3560870683 P 20

FROM RICHARDS, LFYTON & FINGER#7

(MON) 4. 2'01 6:46/8T. 6:45/NO. 4864333207 P 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly surhorized officer this 2nd day of April 2001.

Maxior Corporation, a Deleware corporation

Glenn H. Stevens,

Vice-President and Secretary

Grey CASAPALIO 131649.2 1130486-017460

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/02/2001 REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0381